CITY OF PAHOKEE



MINUTES

City Commission Special Meeting Monday, May 06, 2024, at 5:00 PM

Pahokee Commission Chambers 360 East Main Street Pahokee, Florida 33476

CITY COMMISSION:

Keith W. Babb, Jr., Mayor Clara Murvin, Vice Mayor Derrick Boldin, Commissioner Sanquetta Cowan-Williams, Commissioner Everett D. McPherson, Sr., Commissioner

CITY STAFF:

Rodney D. Lucas, City Manager Tijauna Warner, City Clerk Burnadette Norris-Weeks, Esq., City Attorney

MINUTES

A. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Babb at 5:04 PM.

Commissioner McPherson led the invocation, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

B. ROLL CALL

PRESENT

Mayor Keith W. Babb, Jr.

Vice Mayor Clara Murvin

Commissioner Derrick Boldin (via phone)

Commissioner Sanquetta Cowan-Williams

Commissioner Everett D. McPherson

Rodney D. Lucas, City Manager

Burnadette Norris-Weeks, City Attorney

Tijauna Warner, City Clerk

C. TOPIC

Motion made by Vice Mayor Murvin to allow Commissioner Boldin to participate via zoom and his vote be counted. Duly seconded by Commissioner Boldin and passed unanimously. Voting Yea: Mayor Babb, Commissioner Murvin, Commissioner Boldin, Commissioner Cowan-Williams, Commissioner McPherson

1. INTERVIEWS/SELECTION OF INTERIM CITY MANAGER

Interviews and tabulations were conducted publicly.

2. RESOLUTION 2024 - 12 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, APPOINTING AN INTERIM CITY MANAGER; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Motion made by Commissioner McPherson to approve Resolution 2024 - 12 with Michael Jackson as the Interim City Manager and a salary of \$120,000. Duly seconded by Commissioner Cowan-Williams and passed (3-1).

Voting Yea: Mayor Babb, Commissioner Cowan-Williams, Commissioner McPherson

Voting Nay: Vice Mayor Murvin

Absent: Commissioner Boldin

D. ADJOURN

Motion made by Vice Mayor Murvin to adjourn the meeting. Duly seconded by Commissioner McPherson and passed unanimously.

Voting Yea: Mayor Babb, Vice Mayor Murvin, Commissioner Cowan-Williams,

Commissioner McPherson Absent: Commissioner Boldin

There being no further business to discuss, Mayor Babb adjourned the meeting at 8:19 PM.

	Keith W. Babb, Jr., Mayor
ATTEST: Nylene Clarke, CMC, City Clerk	